Date: October 18, 2013
Home/Away: Away
Site: Change on Game Setup Tab
City/State: Change on Game Setup Tab
Weather: Sunny, 87
. Powered by:
- Statman

: - statman2013.com GCHS MHS
Score: Total 24 40
Score by Quarter - 1st/ 2nd / 3rd / 4th 0/10/6/8 127141717
First Downs: Total 20 18
First Downs: Rush / Pass / Penalty 8/12/0 7/11/0
Rushing Attempts 35 34
Net Yards Rushing 167 96
Yards per Rush 4.8 2.8
Longest Rush 62 15
Rushing Touchdowns 2 0
Rushing Yards after Contact 0 0
Passing: Net Yards 301 280
Passing: Completed - Attempted - Intercepted 18/411/2 19/28/0
Yards per Completion 16.7 14.7
Longest Pass Completion 57 59
Passing: Touchdowns 1 5
Yards after Catch 0 0
Pass Efficiency Rating 103.86 210.79
Total Offensive Plays 76 62
Total Net Yards 468 376
Average Gain per Play 6.2 6.1
1st Down Plays: Number / Average Yds. 34/8.2 27182
2nd Down Plays: Number / Average Yds. 22/3.2 20/4.2
3rd Down Plays: Number / Average Yds. 16/4 15/4.8
4th Down Plays: Number / Average Yds. 4/13.5 0/0
Fumbles: Number/Lost 1/1 0/0
Turnover Margin (fumbles & INTS) -3 +3
All Penalties: Number - Yards 5-61 8-73
Offensive Penalties: Number - Yards 5-61 5-28
Defensive Penalties: Number - Yards 0-0 3-45
Punts: Number - Yards - Long 6-188 - 42 8-243-42
Yards per Punt 31.3 30.4
Punts inside 20 1 1
Punt Returns: Number - Yards - Long 7-17-12 6-0-0
Punt Returns: Average Return 2.4 0.0
Punt Returns: Touchdowns 0 0
Kick Returns: Number - Yards - Long 6-91-26 5-93-80
Kickoff Returns: Average Return 15.2 18.6
Kickoff Returns: Touchdowns 0 1
Interceptions: Number - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 2--17-0
Fumble Recoveries: Number - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 1-0-0
Time of Possession: Total 26:50 21:10
Time of Possession: 1st Half 15:23 8:37
Time of Possession: 2nd Half 11:27 12:33
3rd Downs: Number Converted / Number 3/16 7115
3rd Down Conversion Percentage 18.8% 46.7%
4th Downs: Number Converted / Number 3/4 0/0
4th Down Conversion Percentage 75.0%
Sacks (by): Number & Yards 0 for 0 yds. 3 for -15 yds.
Tackle for Loss (by): Number & Yds (no sacks) 7 for -19 yds. 7 for -30 yds.
Field Goals: Made - Attempted 1-1 0-0
Longest Field Goal Made 38 0
Extra Points: Made - Attempted 1-1 4-5
Number of Drives 15 14
Average Drive Start 28.7 35.4
Red Zone Chances - Scores 3-2 2-2
Red Zone Scores Breakdown TDs: 2, FGs: 0 TDs: 2, FGs: 0
Attendance 0
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Scoring Summary Friday, October 18, 2013

1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
GCHS 0 10 6 8 24
MHS 12 14 7 7 40
Quarter Time Poss. Scoring Play Time Consumed
0:00
1 MHS  Pass from 13 (Connor Lungwitz) intended for 1 (Kendall Stewart) complete for a gain of 12 and a touchdown!
1 4:50 MHS  Extra point attempt by Alan Sanchez is no good blocked by 16
Drive Summary: 48 yards in 8 plays. Score: GCHS 0, MHS 6 2:10
1 3:35 MHS  Pass from 13 (Connor Lungwitz) intended for 6 (Kaven Jobe) complete for a gain of 59 and a touchdown!
1 321 MHS  Two-point conversion failed
Drive Summary: 59 yards in 1 plays. Score: GCHS 0, MHS 12 0:19
2 MHS  Pass from 13 (Connor Lungwitz) intended for 24 (Chase White) complete for a gain of 19 and a touchdown!
2 11:26 MHS  Extra point attempt by Connor Lungwitz is good

Drive Summary: 38 yards in 8 plays. Score: GCHS 0, MHS 19

Kicked off by 35 (Jesse Ruiz) to the 20; returned by 1 (Kendall Stewart) to the +0 yard line and a touchdown!
2 8:40 MHS  Extra point attempt by Alan Sanchez is good
Drive Summary: 0 yards in O plays. Score: GCHS 3, MHS 26 0:02

Pass from 13 (Connor Lungwitz) intended for 1 (Kendall Stewart) complete for a gain of 36 and a touchdown!

3 2:14 MHS  Extra point attempt by Alan Sanchez is good

Drive Summary: 65 yards in 7 plays. Score: GCHS 16, MHS 33 2:25
4 MHS  Pass from 13 (Connor Lungwitz) intended for 22 (Colton Helm) complete for a gain of 26 and a touchdown!
4 8:30 MHS  Extra point attempt by Name? is good

Drive Summa

. 38 yards in 4 plays. Score: GCHS 16, MHS 40 1:45



Garden City Buffaloes
Quarterback
Greyson Tempel

Total Passing

Completions
18

18

Attempts
41

41

Yards
301

301

Comp % TDs
43.90% 1

43.90% 1

INTs
2

2

QB Rating
103.86

Rush (Nbr-Yds-TDs)
16-22-1

Running Back
Greyson Tempel
Jared Koster
Malcom Howard
Jacob Norquest
Mitchell Hernandez

Total Rushing

Rushes
16
13

3
2
1

35

Yards
22
128
15
-6
8

167

Long
17
62
15

2
8

62

Yds/Rush
1.4 0
9.8
5.0
-3.0
8.0

Catches Thrown To

0

Yds A/P
22
168
15
9
60

Receiver

Dustin Tempel
Caleb Tramp
Mitchell Hernandez
Jacob Norquest
Jared Koster

Total Receiving

Catches
8

18

Thrown To
19
14

41

Yards
107
129

52
15
-2

301

Yds/Catch
13.4
25.8
17.3
15.0
-2.0

16.7

Rushes
0
0
1
2
13

Yds A/P
165
129
60

9
168

Total Offense
GCHS

Kickers
Ismael Hernandez
Jesse Ruiz

Total

Passing
Yards
301

FG Made
1

Rushing
Yards
167

FG Attempts
1

Total
Yards
468

Long
38

38

INTs
2

XP Made  XP Att.
1 1

1

# of
Rushes
35

Kickoffs

5)

5

# of Passes
41

#of  Yards per
Plays Play
76 6.2

Average T-backs
27.4 0

27.4 0

Punters
Mitchell Hernandez

Total

Average
31.3

31.3

Fair
Inside 20 Caught
1 0

0

Downed
0

Time of Turnover
Poss. Ratio
26:50 -3

Penalties - Yards
5-61

Punt Returner
Dustin Tempel
Name?

Alex Espinosa

Total

Kick Returner
Jared Koster

Dustin Tempel
Alex Espinosa

Punt Returns
5
1
1

7

Kick Returns
3
2
1

Average
3.4
0.0
0.0

2.4

Average
14.0
20.5

8.0

Yards All
Purpose

Yds A/P
168

GCHS Def. Leaders (TFLs include Sacks)

#
45
16
82
64

3
56
25
11
44
10
52
14

Name

Kelton Uthe
Dustin Tempel
Caleb Tramp
James Nguyen
Dozie Ekweairiri
Quinton Meade
Nalen Rincones
Dylan Darter
Angel Gonzalez
Emilio Parr
Cody Worden
Alex Espinosa

Tackles-Sacks-TFLs
7-0-1
5-0-1
5-0-1
5-0-0
5-0-1
3-0-2
3-0-0
3-0-0
2-0-1
2-0-0
2-0-0
1-0-0
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Garden City Buffaloes

Defense Summary
Safeties

0

Defense

Detail

Kelton Uthe
Dustin Tempel
Caleb Tramp
James Nguyen
Dozie Ekweairiri
Quinton Meade
Nalen Rincones
Dylan Darter
Angel Gonzalez
Emilio Parr
Cody Worden
Alex Espinosa

Total

Sacks
0

Sacks
0

[eleloNeoNoNoloNoNoNoNo]

0

Sack
Yards
0

Sack
Yards
0

[eleloNeoNoNeloNoNoNoNo]

0

24
Tackles
for Loss

7

Tackle
for Loss

[N
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7

TFL
Yards
-19

TFL
Yards
-1
-3
-8
0
-1
-4

o O o

o O o

-19

Unassisted
Tackles
39

Unassisted
Tackles
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39

Tackle
Assists
4

Tackle
Assists

[N

OO0OO0OORrRPPFPORLROOO

4

Total
Tackles*
43

Total
Tackles*

~
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43

QB
Hurries
0

QB
Hurries
0
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0

Pass
Breakup
1

Pass
Breakup
0

OO0OO0OO0OO0OFrROO0OO0O0OO

1

Caused
Fumbles
0

Caused
Fumbles

[eleloNoNoNoeNoNoNoNoNo}

0

Fumble
Recovery
0

Fumble
Recovery
0

[eleloNoNoNoloNolNoNoNo]

*Includes Sacks, TFLs, and tackles. Total tackles are total number of players who participated in a tackle. Tackles for Loss includes sacks.

F'ble Yds
returned
0

F'ble Yds
returned
0

[eleloNoNoNoloNolNoNoNo]

F'ble
ret. TDs
0

F'ble
ret. TDs

[eNeNeoNoNoNeNeoNoNoNoNoNa}

Inter-
ceptions
0

Inter-
ceptions
0

[eNeNoNoNoNeNeNoNoNoNo]

INT Yards
Returned
0

INT Yards
Returned
0
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INT
ret. TDs
0

INT
ret. TDs

[eNeNeoNoNoNeNoNoNoNoNoNa}

Punt/FG
Blocks
1

Punt/FG
Blocks
0

[eNeNoNeoNoNeNelNeNoNeN



Quarterback
Connor Lungwitz
Kendall Stewart

Total Passing

Completions

18
1

19

Attempts
26
2

28

Yards
266
14

280

Comp %
69.23%
50.00%

67.86%

5

QB Rating
218.63
108.80

210.79

Rush (Nbr-Yds-TDs)
4-2-0
6-3-0

Running Back
Chase White
Kendall Stewart
Connor Lungwitz

Total Rushing

24
6
4

34

96

Long
15
3
4

15

Yds/Rush
3.8
0.5
0.5

Catches Thrown To
6 10
5 7
0 0

Yards
51
103
0

Receiver
Kendall Stewart
Tevin Davis
Colton Helm
Kaven Jobe

Total Receiving

Catches
5

3
3
2

19

Thrown To
7

4
4
3

28

Yards
103
38
32
56

280

Yds/Catch] Rushes
20.6 6
12.7 0
10.7 0
28.0 0

Yds A/P
186
38
32
56

Total Offense
MHS

Kickers
Alan Sanchez

Total

Passing
Yards
280

Rushing
Yards
96

FG Attempts

Total
Yards
376

Long

XP Made
4

# of
Rushes
34

XP Att. Kickoffs
5 7

5

# of Passes
28

Yards per
Play
6.1

Average T-backs
50.1 1

50.1 1

Punters
Kendal McGuire
Connor Lungwitz

Total

Yards
205
38

243

Average
29.3
38.0

30.4

Inside 20
0
1

1

Fair
Caught
0
0

0

Time of Turnover
Poss. Ratio
21:10 +3

Penalties - Yards
8-73

Punt Returner
Elijah West

Total

Kick Returner
Kendall Stewart
Reed Wheeler
Name?

Elijah West
Jake Karst

Total

Punt
Returns
6

6

Kick Returns

1
1
1
1
1

5

Yards
0

0

Yards
80
13

Average
0.0

0.0

Average
80.0
13.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

18.6

TDs
0

0

TDs

1
0
0
0
0

1

Yards All
Purpose
0 #
47
25
37
34
27
452 40
3
Yds A/P 95
186 42
13 54

1
55

Name

Dalton Rupp
Elijah West
Kory Haught
Garrett Thompson
Corrigan Bartlett
Clayton Norrod
Justin Queen
Clayton Hicks
Nick Benford
Chandler Goff
Kendall Stewart
Chase Goff

MHS Def. Leaders (TFLs include Sacks)
Tackles-Sacks-TFLs

8-1-2
5-0-1
5-0-0
4-1-3
4-0-0
3-0-0
3-0-0
2-0-2
1-1-1
1-0-1
1-0-0
1-0-0




47
25
37
34
27
40

95
42
54

[

55

Maize
Defense Summary
Safeties

0

Defense

Detail

Dalton Rupp
Elijah West
Kory Haught
Garrett Thompson
Corrigan Bartlett
Clayton Norrod
Justin Queen
Clayton Hicks
Nick Benford
Chandler Goff
Kendall Stewart
Chase Goff

Total

Sacks

Sacks

=
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3

Sack
Yards
-15

Sack
Yards
-2
0
0
-10
0
0
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-15

40
Tackles TFL
for Loss  Yards
10 -45

Tackle TFL
for Loss  Yards
2 -3
-8
0
-20
0
0
0
-10
-3
-1
0
0
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10 -45

Unassisted
Tackles
38

Unassisted
Tackles
8
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38

Tackle
Assists
0

Tackle
Assists
0
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0

Total
Tackles*
38

Total
Tackles*
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38

QB
Hurries
0

QB
Hurries
0

[eNeoNoNoNeNoNoNoNoNo]

0

Pass
Breakup
0

Pass
Breakup
0

[eNeNoNoNoNeNoNoNoNeNol

0

Caused
Fumbles
1

Caused
Fumbles

[eNeNoNoNoNah e NoNoNeNo}

1

Fumble
Recovery
1

Fumble
Recovery
0

[eNeNoNoNoNai oo No N

*Includes Sacks, TFLs, and tackles. Total tackles are total number of players who participated in a tackle. Tackles for Loss includes sacks.

F'ble Yds
returned
0

F'ble Yds
returned
0
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F'ble
ret. TDs
0

F'ble
ret. TDs
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Inter-
ceptions
2

Inter-
ceptions
0
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INT Yards
Returned
-17

INT Yards
Returned
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-17

INT
Ret. TDs
0

INT
Ret. TDs
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Punt/FG
Blocks
0

Punt/FG
Blocks
0
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